
 

RT233-2017: ADDENDUM 10: Medifoam t/a Foam Warehouse_ CPA Page 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enquiries: Brenda Mashifane   Ref: RT233-2017  Tel: 012 315 5877 email:  transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za 

 

 
ADDENDUM 10 - TO ALL PARTICIPANTS 

 
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT233-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WHEELCHAIRS, 
SEATING SYSTEMS, POSITIONERS AND COMMODES TO THE STATE: 
 
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 OCTOBER 2020 
 

Medifoam cc t/a Foam Warehouse prices have been adjusted on the following items effective:  
18 June 2020: 

ITEM NUMBER CURRENT PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF VAT UP 

TO 17 JUNE 2020 

NEW PRICE INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT EFFECTIVE 18 JUNE 

2020 

42192208-00180 R      82.48 R     89.24 

42192208-00181 R      93.66 R   101.34 

42192208-00182 R      89.15 R     96.46 

42192208-00183 R    133.60 R   144.55 

42192208-00326 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00327 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00328 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00329 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00330 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00331 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00332 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00333 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00334 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00335 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00336 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00337 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00338 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00339 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00340 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00341 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00342 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00343 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00344 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00346 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00347 R      91.11 R     98.29 

42192208-00382 R    113.61 R   122.01 

42192208-00383 R    159.92 R   171.75 

42192208-00401 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00402 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00403 R    349.04 R    379.51 

mailto:transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za


 

RT233-2017: ADDENDUM 10: Medifoam t/a Foam Warehouse_ CPA Page 2 
 

ITEM NUMBER CURRENT PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF VAT UP 

TO 17 JUNE 2020 

NEW PRICE INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT EFFECTIVE 18 JUNE 

2020 

42192208-00404 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00405 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00406 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00407 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00408 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00409 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00410 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00411 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00412 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00413 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00414 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00415 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00416 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00417 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00418 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00419 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00421 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00422 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00821 R      91.11 R      98.29 

42192208-00822 R      91.11 R      98.29 

42192208-00824 R      91.11 R      98.29 

42192208-00829 R    349.04 R    379.51 

42192208-00186 R 1 305.70 R 1 410.08 

42192208-00187 R 1 767.34 R 1 908.62 

42192208-00188 R 2 175.89 R 2 349.83 

42192208-00189 R 2 889.58 R 3 120.57 

 

*In the event that an incorrect contract price adjustment was made during calculation, the State 
reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any 
over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect contract price adjustment will be 
dealt with by the supplier and the relevant State Institution. 
 

 
Brenda Mashifane 

ICT & Security Services 

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

Date: 24 June 2020 


